Fom:40748	15801			12/2	29/2022 17:33	3 #136 P.001/005
12/29/22, 4:01 14	00		Division Division of Corpora	of State	ations C	
			Electronic Filing Cove			
	Note: Please pri	nt this page and use it : bo	as a cover sheet. Type th ottom of all pages of the e	e fax audit : document.	number (shown belo	w) on the top and
			(((H22000437068	3)))		
			H220004375683ABC%			
	Note: DO NOT	it the REFRESH/RELO	AD button on your brows cover sheet.	ser from this	s page. Doing so will	generate another
	To: Divisio Fax Num From:	n of Corporations per : (850)617-638	1			
	Account	Number : 12000000025 : (407)481-5800				
		*Enter the email addr annual report mai Email Address:	ess for this business (llings. Enter only one 3KNAP C LATHA	entity to b email addr #LUNA,	ess please.**	
	, ,		DOMESTICATIO Mueller Door Com			
		Certificate of Status	······		1	
		Certified Copy Page Count			05	
		Estimated Charge			\$137.50	
<i>3012</i>						
	Ete	etronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing M		Help	
				ŀ		FILED 2022 DEC 29 PH 1:32 SECRETARY UT STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID,
				خب		FILED 2022 DEC 29 PH 1:32 SECRETARY OF SISTE ALLAHASSEE, FLORID/
						LORI
						N

L

136 P.002/00) 6
--------------	-----

	(((H22000437068	3)))
	COVER LETT	TER
Department of SI	ate	
Division of Corp	orations	
P.O. Box 6327		
Tallahassee, FL	32314	
SUBJECT:	Mueller Door Company	
Enclosed is an o	riginal and one (1) copy of the Article:	s of Domestication and a check:
	te of Domestication	<u>\$ 50.00</u>
Articles of Incorporation & Certified Copy		<u>\$ 78.75</u>
Total filis	ng fee	\$ 128.75
OPTIONAL: Certificat	e of Status	\$8.75
From:	Latham, Luna, Eden & Beaudine, L	LP
-	Name (printed o	
-	201 South Orange Ave., Suite 1400	
	Address Orlando, Florida 32801	
-	City, State &	Zip
	(407) 481-5800	
-	Daytime Telephon	e Number
	BKnapp@lathamluna.com	
-	E-mail address: (to be used for futur	e annual report notification)
INHS53 (3/20)	(((H22000437068 3)))	

	(((H22000437068 3)))
	Articles of Domestication
	Foreign Corporation Domesticating to Florida
The undersign	ed, Suzanne Miller President
	(Name) (Title)
of Muelle	r Door Company, a foreign
corporation i	
of Domestical	h accordance with s. 607.11922, Florida Statutes, submits these Articles lion.
	me of the domesticating corporation is Mueller Door Company
1. The ne	(Foreign Corporation)
2. The ju	risdiction and date of its formation is Illinois, 9/28/1982
3. The na	me of the domesticated corporation is Mueller Door Company
	<u>Maonor Boor Company</u>
4. The jur	isdiction of formation of the domesticated corporation is Florida.
5. The eff	ective time and date of the Domestication is 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31,
2022.	
6. The do	mesticating corporation is a foreign corporation, and the Domestication
,	proved in accordance with its organic law.
7 00000	ad and flastin Antila of Langentin Science 1 and 1 and 1
	ed are Florida Articles of Incorporation to complete thedomestication ments pursuant to s.607.0202, F.S.
[
l certify I am au	uthorized to sign these Articles of Domestication on behalf of the corporation.
	(Authorized Signature)
	ALE DO
	(((H22000437068 3)))

(((H22000437068 3)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MUELLER DOOR COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be MUELLER DOOR COMPANY.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation in the State of Florida is 1121 North Halifax Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32118.

ARTICLE III

SHARES

The total numbers of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any bnc time is 2,000 shares of its common stock without par value.

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and initial Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

LLEB Agent Services, Inc. 201 South Orange Ave., Suite 1400 Orlando, FL 32801

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

V. Prevident

Signature/Registered Agent

(((H22000437068 3)))

(((H22000437068 3)))

. . .

ARTICLE V

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is Suzanne Miller whose address is 1121 North Halifax Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32118.

ARTICLE VI

EFFECTIVE TIME AND DATE

The Effective Time and Date of these Articles of Incorporation, consistent with the Articles of Domestication with which these Articles are submitted, is 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2022.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 F.S.

Signature/Incorporator

.

.----